
 

IMPORTANT DATES – 2025 – 2026 (please note that some dates are subject to change) 
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Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Year 7 and Year 11 start 

Thursday 4th September 2025 Year 8, 9 and 10 start  

Tuesday 9th September 2025 Year 7, 9 and 11 photos 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 Flu Vaccinations – Whole School 

Thursday 25th September 2025 Open Evening for Prospective Parents (5.00 pm – 7.00 pm) 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 Year 10 Carding Mill Valley Trip 

Thursday 2nd October 2025 Non-Uniform day for PTFA tombola at Applefest 

Friday 3rd October 2025 Open Morning for Prospective Parents – 9.15 am – 10.30 am 

Saturday 4th October 2025 Open Saturday Morning for Prospective Parents – 10.00 am – 11.30 am 

Monday 6th October 2025 Year 10 – Welcome to KS4 Evening 

Thursday 9th October 2025 Year 11 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 10th October 2025 Open Morning for Prospective Parents – 9.15 am – 10.30 am 

Saturday 11th October and Sunday 12th 
October 2025 

Bag pack at Tesco for Gambia fundraising (TBC) 

Thursday 16th October 2025 Curry and Quiz Night – Gambia fundraising (TBC) 

Friday 17th October 2025 OAT Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Monday 20th October 2025 Y7 Welcome to Key Stage 3 Evening 
Half Term – Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 

Friday 7TH November 2025 Non-Uniform day for Gambia fundraising 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 Remembrance Service 

Thursday 27th November 2025 Careers Fair 

Monday 1st December 2025 Parent Forum – 4.00 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 4th December 2025 Staff Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Friday 5th December 2025 OAT Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 Christmas Lunch Day 

Sunday 7th – Monday 15th Dec 25 Trip to Gambia 

Thursday 11th December 2025 (TBC) PTFA Christmas Hamper Bingo @ 7pm and non-uniform day in return for a item for hampers 

Friday 12th December 2025 Year 7 Panto Trip (Regal Theatre, Tenbury) 
Christmas Holiday – Monday 22nd  December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

Sp
ri

n
gT

e
rm

 2
0

2
6

 

Thursday 8th January 2026 Year 9 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 15th January 2026 Year 11 Examination and Revision Evening  

Thursday 12th February 2026 Year 10 Parents’ Evening 
Half Term – Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 OAT Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Thursday 26th February 2026 Year 9 Options Evening 

Monday 9th March 2026 Parent Forum – 4.00 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Year 9 DTP/Men ACWY Vaccinations – wear short sleeves! 

Friday 13th March 2026 Staff Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Thursday 19th March 2026 (TBC) PTFA Easter Hamper Bingo @ 7pm and non-uniform day in return for a item for hampers 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Y11 Parents’ Evening (by invite) 
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Easter Holiday – 29th March 2026 – Friday 10th  April 2026 
Friday 17th April 2026 Year 10 DofE Training Day 

Monday 4th May 2026 May Day Bank Holiday (pupils not in school) 

Wednesday 6th May 2026 Year 10 DofE Navigation Day 

Friday 15th May 2026 Year 10 DofE Training Day 

Saturday 16th and Sunday 17th May 2026 Year 10 DofE Expedition Weekend 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd May 2026 Year 10 Work Experience Week 
Half Term – Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 

Thursday 4th June 2026 Y8 Parents’ Evening 

Monday 8th June 2026 Y8 HPV Vaccinations – wear short sleeves! 

Thursday 11th June 2026 Year 7 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 25th June 2026 Y11 Prom 

Monday 29th June 2026 Year 5 Taster Day 1 

Monday 29th June 2026 Parent Forum – 4.00 pm – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 2nd July 2026 Presentation Evening 

Friday 3rd July 2025 Sports Day 

Wednesday 8th July 2026 Y6 Induction Day/Welcome Evening 

Friday 10th July 2026 Sports Day 

Tuesday 14th July 2026 Year 5 Taster Day 2 

Wednesday 15th July 2026 Sponsored Walk 

Wednesday 15th – Friday 17th July Y7 Condover Trip (TBC) 
School Ends for Summer Holiday on Friday 17th July 2026 

 Monday 20th  July 2026 New Year 7 Transition Day 

 


